W W W . H A R W I N . C O M
T-Contact
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
THE EXISTING SIGNAL CONTACT
The current signal contact used on all Datamate variations is constructed from a 4-fingered Beryllium Copper female receptacle contact clip, housed inside a brass turned
shell. The contact system gives superb performance, for both electrical and mechanical specifications, with environmental resistance to shock and vibration, and a
temperature range up to 125°C.
However, the contact is limited to 3.3A max (25°C ambient) individually, or 3A max when all contacts are electrically loaded.

aerospace requirements.
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
WITH/WITHOUT CABLE - HOW TO ORDER
Contacts and Housings are sold separately. The contact is available as a crimp contact, for 22AWG wire/cable, with a maximum insulation diameter of Ø1.10mm.
The part number for this contact is M80-2060005. It will work as a replacement contact in female receptacle Datamate J-Tek crimp housings.
Individual contacts with 22AWG white PTFE equipment wire already assembled can also be supplied – contact Technical for further information.
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
HOUSINGS - HOW TO ORDER
The cable housings are available without contacts in 5 different designs. Two of these are floating jackscrews and can be mated with the majority of the male plug
connectors with 2mm threaded jackscrews. For a complete part number, replace the “xx” with the total number of contacts required – from 04 to 50.
▪ Floating Jackscrew with hexagonal slotted head – M80-413xx98
▪ Floating Jackscrew with hex socket head (for an allen key or hex driver) – M80-414xx98
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
HOUSINGS - HOW TO ORDER
Two cable housing styles are available with panel mount fixings on the rear of the connector. For a complete part number, replace the “xx” with the total number of
contacts required – from 04 to 50.
▪ Reverse Fix Jackscrew (3.5mm stud for front panel mount) – M80-415xx98
▪ Guide Pin jackscrew (5mm stud for front panel mount) – M80-417xx98
Both housings are compatible with fixing nuts M80-2130000B (round slotted) or M80-2430000B (hexagonal).
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
HOUSINGS - HOW TO ORDER
The 101Lok fixing system is a bayonet-style, fast-acting method of securing mated pairs. Simply mate the connectors together, then push and turn each fixing by 101-degrees
(just over a quarter-turn). To disengage: push, rotate in the opposite direction and release. For a complete part number, replace the “xx” with the total number of contacts
required – from 04 to 50.
▪ 101Lok fixing – M80-418xx98
DATAMATE T-CONTACT  |  CP026/02102025
CABLE ASSEMBLIES